

**Mahendra Kumar M.Jain vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. Revision No.323 of 2025**

07.08.2025 Present: Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

**Cr.MP No.3245 of 2025**

Reply not filed. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing, subject to last opportunity.

List on **11.08.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**August 07, 2025**  
*(subhash)*